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Manlpur state form no.v.7

Sub-Division:-Sawombung.

FIR NO. 18/(5)2024, TBL- DAM-PS, ws: u/s: 335744

Page No.

REPORT UNDER SECTION
FATION: - TBL-DAM-PS

District: - Imphal East.

& 25(1-C) and 30 Arms Act corresponding to 0)'2(05)2024 LLI- PS ufs 332 350 353 503 504 ,506,

34, 120, 201, 224, 225 IPC.

& 25(1-C) and 30 Arms Act. Date & hour of occurrence
18/05/2024 at12:30hrs
Date and hour reported. Place of occurrence & direction Date of dispatch from police

from police station

From police Station

19/05/2024 at 03:00 pm

Atltham, Moirangpurel village,
about 8 km south from PS

19/05/2024

N.B. — A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them
Impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of Name & Brief description of Steps taken regarding | Result of
Informants/Complain Residence of offence with section investigation, the case
ant Accused and of property carried | explanations of delay In
off, if any recording information
Sub SC Baraik) 1.Unknown/Unide | Unlawful assembly, SI Md.Murtaza
JC-561158F of | ntified Meria Rioting, Obstructing will please
thry: y Palbis, public servants from . :
§ Bihar Regt 2.Unknown/Unide | discharge of official duty, .
ntifled 07 Criminal Intimidation, o
Indls(allegedly Assault, Criminal Force,
belonging to lllegal possession of arms
banned outfit KCP | Punishable
and KYKL) U/s
3. Mr.
Ralmanow(Moiran | 332, 350, 353, 503, 504
gpurel village) 906, 34, 120, 201, 224,
:- hgrssz:xﬂl 2250f IPC &25(1-C)
eader am
O.E. is attached. village of Meira and 30 of Arms Act.
Paibls )

Dt. 19/05/2024

\
Signed :- Insp.Md Abdul‘Salam

Officer-in-charge Designation: - OC, TBL-DAM-PS.
Thoubal Dam Police Station  Officer-in-charg}
Masips Thoubel Dam Polise Setioh

bt



Office incharge
Lamlai Palice Stjon,
Imphal Lust District, Manipur

Subject:- Report

Sir,

Indian Army columns are deployed in general area [tham, Tumukhong. Moirangpurel. Monghlam
H:ls-'c. Nongdam Tankhul in gid 10 civil authoritics. Based on specilic inpul. on 18 May 2024, a
vehicle with Registration number AS020C-7324 (TATA YODIIA)(photographs of the vehicle
ullach'cul) was intereepled. 07 indls (allegedly belonging 1o banned outfit KCP and KYKL). who
were |1:11c11ding to launch attack from Itham and to initiate a firefight in General Area Kamu were
fnurld n possession of illegal anns and ammunition inside the vehicle. They were apprehended by
Indian Army column along with weapons and war like slores at around 12:30 hrs on 18 May 2024.

- l.l'iL' U7 individuals (allepedly belonging 1o banned outlit KCIPand KY KL Lwere lound in possession
ol'undermentioned war like stores(photographs attached) —

a. 1 (one) Insas Rille 5.56 mm body No. 18531126 along with one magazine.
b. I(one) lnsas I.LMG magazine,

€. 38 (thirty cight) no's of 5,56 ammunition (Insas).

d. 1 (one) 303 Rille budy No. 87440 with magazine.

¢ Ynine) 7.62mm rounds.

(. 1 tone) Single Barrel (SBBI.-12 bore) Body No. V$31225.
2. ! (one) Single Barrel (SBBI.-12 bore) Body No, V831227,
h.  12¢twelve) Bore live round.

i. 1 (one) Binocular namely Xpedition xpert.

j- I(onc) Khukari with cover,

k. 1 (one) 12 bore ammunition belt.

3. In the meanwhile. betore the columus of Maphou Dam police could reach the location, the local
villagers and unlawful assembly of rioting Mcira Paibis congregatcd to deliberately block the route
su as to facilitate the escape of vehicle containing the indls. During this commotion created by the
violent unlawful assembly.7 individuals managed to escape in the garb of violent and riotous mob
of Meira Paibis and villagers. however. Indian Army columns successfully managed to transfer the
seized weapons Irom the site of the incident to Island COB.

4. When the column reached Island COB. the unlawful viotous mob ol around 300 Meira Paibis under
Mrs Shavyarit [ eader of tham village of Mcira Paibis ) blocked (he entrance 1o the COB and were
protesting 10 hand over the scized weapons. Several altempts were made by the local police under
SI Maphou Police Station 1o calm the violent mob ol’ women, however. the riotous mob continued
their violent protest.(photographs of the violent mob altached).

" 5. Meunwhile. an individual named Mr. Raimanow (alleged coordinator of mob of Meira Paibis) was
found with local radio sct making videos and also instigating and inciting mob o' Meira Paibis from
Tumukhong and Moirengpurel to further block the entrance to COB. The details of the individuals
were handed over to the police.

6. In view of the above, FIR against unknown/unidentificd rioting Meria Paibis(photographs attached)
and other rioters in general urca Moirangpurel. and Itham may be lodged for the following otfences:

() Obstructing public scevunts from discharge ol their official duty in suppressing and
dispersing unlaw [ul assembly contrary 10 8 333, 503, 504 and 506 of IPC

(b) Assisting/aiding escape of the armed miscreants [rom the lawlul custody of Indian Army

while performing bonalide military duty in aid to civil authorities contrary to S 201, 224
25 ol IPC
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(c) Cﬁn}innl intimidation, assault and criminal force against public servants discharging
public duty in aid to civil authoritics contrary to S 34. 120, 332. 350 of IPC

(d) l)l.\nllrucling public servants in apprehending the armed miscreants and unlawfully
resisting their arrest contrary to S 201, 224, 225 of IPC

7. In view of the above. FIR against unknown/unidentificd 07 indls(photographs attached) (allegedly
belonging 1o banned outfit KCP and K YKL.) may be lodged for the following offences:

(@) Possession of illegal urms and wmmunitions contrary 1o 8 25(1C) and S 27 o' Arms Act. 1959

(b) Criminal intimidation. assault and criminal foree against public servants discharging public duty
in aid to civil authorities contrary 1o S 34. 120. 332, 350 of IPC

8. 1n view of the above. FIR against Mr. Raimanow (alleged coordinator of mob of Meira Paibis) may
be ladged for the following olTences:

(@) Criminal intimidation. assault and eriminal loree against public servants discharging public duty
in aid to civil authoritics contrary 1o S 34, 120, 332, 350 of [PC

(b) Instigating and abetting unlawful assembly of Meira Paibis contrary to $ 107, 34. 120 of IPC.

9. In view of the above, FIR against Mrs Shayyari( Leader ol [tham village of Mira Paibis ) may be
lodged tor the following ollences:

(1) Obstructing public servants from discharge of their official duty in suppressing and dispersing
unlawful assembly contrary to § 353. 503. 504 and 506 ol [PC

(b) Criminal intimidation. assault and criminal force against public servants discharging public duty
in aid to civil authoritics contrary to S 34. 120, 332. 350 of IPC

Your Sincerely

scd O-rs-f'ﬂ

(Sub SC Baraik)
JC - 5611581 of 8™ Bihar Regt.
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